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Bridge Structure ID Bridge Description

Bridge & Quanity

432-6035 401-6001 7000-6001 429-6007 446-6028 432-6037 432-6031 480-6001 438-6002 438-6004 429-6001 784-6009 780-6002 110-6002 420-6158 459-6001 459-6007 429-6005 429-6003 429-6023 495-6001 4002-6001 427-6006
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23-042-1104-02-007 FM 1026/Draw 40

23-042-1104-01-010 FM 1026/Wildcat Creek 32 80

23-068-1239-01-006 FM 1027/Draw  10 60 1 20

23-042-1365-01-006 FM 1176/Draw 1 50

23-042-1365-03-003 FM 1176/MukeWater Creek 20

23-025-1038-02-006 FM 1467/Blanket Creek 5

23-047-1039-02-014 FM 1476/Leon River 014 3 1 168 360

23-047-1039-02-013 FM 1476/Leon River Relief 2 117 128 640

23-047-1039-03-002 FM 1496/Cow Creek 25 1 5

23-047-1039-01-016 FM 1702/Leon River 016 60

23-042-2006-01-007 FM 2134/Elm Creek 8

23-047-2703-01-001 FM 2318/Sabanna River 860 48 240

23-047-2391-01-007 FM 2486/S Leon River 1 10

23-025-2377-01-006 FM 2524/Carnegie,Bnsf RR, etc. 6

23-206-2729-01-001 FM 2732/Wallace Creek 2

23-047-1659-04-001 FM 2823/Resley Creek 10 2 15 24 120

23-047-3066-02-003 FM 2921/Leon River Tributary 14 7

23-068-0007-14-013 FM 2945/Sandy Creek & UP RR 19 16 324 12

23-167-0480-07-024 FM 45/Colorado River 385

23-047-1029-04-007 FM 573/Draw 15 10

23-167-1028-01-004 FM 574/ Pecan Bayou 10 12 1 4 15 24 160

23-047-1039-01-007 FM 591/Mill Creek 10

23-047-1039-01-006 FM 591/West Joplin Creek 20 10 3

23-160-0870-06-032 FM 765/Deep Creek 8 15 33 120

23-068-0550-01-019 FM 8/Ellison Creek 7 30 4 16

23-068-0550-01-022 FM 8/Hog Creek 022    10 27 120

23-068-0550-01-021 FM 8/Leon River Tributary 20  27 120

23-068-0007-04-167 IH 20 Eastbound/Colony Creek 176 10 42 120

23-068-0314-05-035 IH 20 Eastbound/Middle Creek 60 10 32 120

23-068-0007-06-073 IH 20 Eastbound/Russell Creek 073  200 10

23-068-0314-05-037 IH 20 Eastbound/S Fork Palo Pinto Creek 037 25 320 32 1000 91 280

23-068-0314-05-157 IH 20 S FR/S Fork Palo Pinto Crk 157 3 65 56 280

23-068-0007-04-168 IH 20 S Frontage Road/Colony Creek 8 24 120

23-068-0314-05-036 IH 20 Westbound /S Fork Palo Pinto Creek 03   320 19 88 280

23-068-0007-06-072 IH 20 Westbound/Russell Creek 072 34

23-068-0007-03-081 IH 20/CR 136 10

23-042-0636-01-009 SH 153/N Prong Hords Creek 3 80

23-047-0289-01-044 SH 16/Draw 044  60 6

23-047-0289-01-045 SH 16/Draw 045 4 30

23-047-0288-01-021 SH 16/Sabanna River 167 32 160 640

23-068-0288-03-017 SH 16/Hog Creek 26

23-068-0288-03-013 SH 16/Indian Creek 50

23-206-0289-04-037 SH 16/Jerrys Creek 50  9

23-206-0289-04-048 SH 16/San Saba River  2 9

23-206-0289-04-047 SH 16/San Saba River Relief    30

23-042-0078-03-003 SH 206/Draw 4 15

23-068-2638-01-008 SH 206/Love Creek 40 6     36 120

23-042-0452-03-021 SH 206/Pecan Bayou 2  84 1 593 150 720

23-025-0480-04-011 SH 279/Holloway Creek  17

23-025-0480-02-002 SH 279/Lake Brownwood  16 1

23-025-0480-01-003 SH 279/Rocky Creek 10 1 8

23-068-0452-01-018 SH 36/Draw 018 40

23-068-0452-01-019 SH 36/Draw 019 15

23-047-0183-01-027 SH 36/Salt Creek 10

23-047-0182-02-009 SH 36/Stagg Creek 10

23-047-0183-01-044 SH 36/Tatum Branch 10

23-047-0257-05-028 SH 6/Leon River 8 1 644 1 1

23-215-0011-07-027 US 180/Hubbard Creek Relief 20 5

23-215-0404-02-024 US 183/Clear Frk Brazos River Relief 20 15 70 280

23-215-0404-02-017 US 183/Draw 2 30 56 160

23-215-0404-02-022 US 183/Givens Creek  15 60 240

23-215-0404-02-015 US 183/Hubbard Creek 1 4 1 70 320

23-206-0272-03-055 US 190/Flat Branch 6 4

23-206-0272-03-052 US 190/Harkey Slough  3 4 280

23-206-0272-03-050 US 190/Hooten Hollow 20

23-025-0128-01-034 US 377/BNSF RR & CARNEGIE ST 2

23-042-0078-05-036 US 67/BNSF RR 1 784

23-025-0054-07-030 US 67/Pecan Bayou 20 532 136 61 3 110 60 225

23-042-0054-02-055 US 84/Drainage Ditch 1 30

23-042-0054-04-018 US 84/Draw 1 25

23-160-0070-06-036 US 87/Drain 12

23-160-0071-02-067 US 87/San Saba River 2

TOTALS 359 425 1207 380 6 180 7 4 4558 136 236 1 27 289 36 60 225 1000 27 1446 1 1 5640
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Texas Department of Transportation

    
2021

010288 039,etc. SH 16,etc.

COMANCHE,ETC.BWD

TCP SUMMARY

Bridge Structure ID Bridge Description

(DAY)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD
TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN TMA STATIONARY (DAY)

23-042-1104-02-007 FM 1026/Draw TCP (1-1A) 1

23-042-1104-02-010 FM 1026/Wildcat Creek TCP (1-2B) 2

23-068-1239-01-006 FM 1027/Draw TCP (1-1A) 2

23-042-1365-01-006 FM 1176/Draw TCP (1-1A) 2

23-042-1365-03-003 FM 1176/MukeWater Creek TCP (1-1A) 1

23-025-1038-02-006 FM 1467/Blanket Creek TCP (1-1A) 1

23-047-1039-02-014 FM 1476/Leon River 014 TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 3

23-047-1039-02-013 FM 1476/Leon River Relief TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 4

23-047-1039-03-002 FM 1496/Cow Creek TCP (1-1A) 1

23-047-1039-01-016 FM 1702/Leon River 016 TCP (1-1A) 1

23-042-2006-01-007 FM 2134/Elm Creek TCP (1-1A) 1

23-047-2703-01-001 FM 2318/Sabanna River TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 3

23-047-2391-01-007 FM 2486/S Leon River TCP (1-1A) 1

23-025-2377-01-006 FM 2524/Carnegie,Bnsf RR, etc. TCP (2-4A) 1

23-206-2729-01-001 FM 2732/Wallace Creek TCP (1-1A) 1

23-047-1659-04-001 FM 2823/Resley Creek TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 3

23-047-3066-02-003 FM 2921/Leon River Tributary TCP (1-1A) 1

23-068-0007-14-013 FM 2945/Sandy Creek & UP RR TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 4

23-167-0480-07-024 FM 45/Colorado River TCP (1-2B) 3

23-047-1029-04-007 FM 573/Draw TCP (1-1A) 1

23-167-1028-01-004 FM 574/ Pecan Bayou TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 5

23-047-1039-01-007 FM 591/Mill Creek TCP (1-1A) 1

23-047-1039-01-006 FM 591/West Joplin Creek TCP (1-1A) 1

23-160-0870-06-032 FM 765/Deep Creek TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 3

23-068-0550-01-019 FM 8/Ellison Creek TCP (1-1A) 3

23-068-0550-01-022 FM 8/Hog Creek 022 TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 3

23-068-0550-01-021 FM 8/Leon River Tributary TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 3

23-068-0007-04-167 IH 20 Eastbound/Colony Creek TCP (1-1A), TCP (6-1A) 3 2

23-068-0314-05-035 IH 20 Eastbound/Middle Creek TCP (1-1A), TCP (6-1A) 2 2

23-068-0007-06-073 IH 20 Eastbound/Russell Creek 073 TCP (1-1A), TCP (6-1A) 2 2

23-068-0314-05-037 IH 20 Eastbound/S Fork Palo Pinto Creek 037SEE TCP LAYOUT 17 30

23-068-0314-05-157 IH 20 S FR/S Fork Palo Pinto Crk 157 TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 3

23-068-0007-04-168 IH 20 S Frontage Road/Colony Creek TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 3

23-068-0314-05-036 IH 20 Westbound /S Fork Palo Pinto Creek 03TCP (1-1A), TCP (6-1A) 3 3

23-068-0007-06-072 IH 20 Westbound/Russell Creek 072 TCP (1-1A) 1

23-068-0007-03-081 IH 20/CR 136 TCP (1-1A) 1

23-042-0636-01-009 SH 153/N Prong Hords Creek TCP (1-1A) 3

23-047-0289-01-044 SH 16/Draw 044 TCP (1-1A) 2

23-047-0289-01-045 SH 16/Draw 045 TCP (1-1A) 1

23-047-0288-01-021 SH 16/Sabanna River TCP (2-8B) 17 60

23-068-0288-03-017 SH 16/Hog Creek TCP (1-1A) 1

23-068-0288-03-013 SH 16/Indian Creek TCP (1-1A) 1

23-206-0289-04-037 SH 16/Jerrys Creek TCP (1-1A) 2

23-206-0289-04-048 SH 16/San Saba River TCP(2-3A) 3 6

23-206-0289-04-047 SH 16/San Saba River Relief TCP (1-1A) 1

23-042-0078-03-003 SH 206/Draw TCP (1-1A) 1

23-068-2638-01-008 SH 206/Love Creek TCP (1-2B) 3

23-042-0452-03-021 SH 206/Pecan Bayou TCP (2-8B) 17 60

23-025-0480-04-011 SH 279/Holloway Creek TCP (1-1A) 3

23-025-0480-02-002 SH 279/Lake Brownwood TCP (1-1A) 5

23-025-0480-01-003 SH 279/Rocky Creek TCP (1-1A) 2

23-068-0452-01-018 SH 36/Draw 018 TCP (1-1A) 1

23-068-0452-01-019 SH 36/Draw 019 TCP (1-1A) 1

23-047-0183-01-027 SH 36/Salt Creek TCP (1-1A) 1

23-047-0182-02-009 SH 36/Stagg Creek TCP (1-1A) 1

23-047-0183-01-044 SH 36/Tatum Branch TCP (1-1A) 1

23-047-0257-05-028 SH 6/Leon River TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 5

23-215-0011-07-027 US 180/Hubbard Creek Relief TCP (1-1A) 1

23-215-0404-02-024 US 183/Clear Frk Brazos River Relief TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 3

23-215-0404-02-017 US 183/Draw TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 3

23-215-0404-02-022 US 183/Givens Creek TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 3

23-215-0404-02-015 US 183/Hubbard Creek TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 3

23-206-0272-03-055 US 190/Flat Branch TCP (1-1A) 1

23-206-0272-03-052 US 190/Harkey Slough TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 2

23-206-0272-03-050 US 190/Hooten Hollow TCP (1-1A) 1

23-025-0128-01-034 US 377/BNSF RR & CARNEGIE ST TCP (2-4A) 1

23-042-0078-05-036 US 67/BNSF RR TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 2

23-025-0054-07-030 US 67/Pecan Bayou TCP (1-1A), TCP (1-2B) 5

23-042-0054-02-055 US 84/Drainage Ditch TCP (1-1A) 1

23-042-0054-04-018 US 84/Draw TCP (1-1A) 1

23-160-0070-06-036 US 87/Drain TCP (1-1A) 1

23-160-0071-02-067 US 87/San Saba River TCP (1-1A) 1

TOTALS 192 165

17
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CODE QUANT UNITITEM DESCRIPTION

EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)110 6002 CY

429 6007 SF

15

4
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SH 16,etc.039,etc.0288
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9/7/2021
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COLEMAN CO.

230420007803003

DRAW

Texas Department of Transportation

    

CONC STR REPAIR (VERTICAL & OVERHEAD)

SEE PHOTO #1
15 CY EXCAVATION CHANNEL

SEE PHOTO #2
4 SF CONC STR REPAIR (VERTICAL AND OVERHEAD)

PHOTO #1

PHOTO #2

2021

01

BWD COMANCHE,ETC.

Begin Sta. 135+23.50 End Sta. 135+47

 
With Cast In Place Concrete Wingwalls
Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert
5 - 4' x 4' 
Sta. 135+23.50 - 135+47

131
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ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION QUANT UNIT

Begin Sta. 41+14.8

End Sta. 48+74.8

N 65°59' E42+00 43+00

438 6002

438 6004

LF

LF

6
7
'
-
1
0
"

432 6037 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) (36 IN) 20 CY

(CLEAN AND COAT WITH EPOXY)

2 SF CONC STR REPAIR 

(AT STEM)

(CLEAN AND COAT WITH EPOXY)

4 SF CONC STR REPAIR 

SEE PHOTO #2

(CLEAN AND COAT WITH EPOXY)

12 SF CONC STR REPAIR 

SEE PHOTO #3

(CLEAN AND COAT WITH EPOXY)

3 SF CONC STR REPAIR 

SEE PHOTO #4

(CLEAN AND COAT WITH EPOXY)

1 SF CONC STR REPAIR 

SEE PHOTO #6

(36 IN)

20 CY RIPRAP(STONE PROTECTION)

On Concrete Column Bents

& Prestressed Concrete Beams

Widened With Steel, Reinforced Concrete 

Reinforced Concrete Beam Bridge

3 Continuous & 4 Simple Span Variable Depth

Sta 41+14.8 - 48+74.8 459

459

6007

6001

SY

CY60

GABION MATTRESSES(GALV)(12IN) 225

GABIONS (GALV)

532
TO BE REPAIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITEM 429

ALONG ENTIRE CENTERLINE OF ROADWAY NEED

NOTE: ~125 SF OF SPALLS IN BRIDGE DECK SOFFIT 

SEE PHOTO #4

(CLEAN AND COAT WITH EPOXY)

35 SF CONC STR REPAIR 

(CLEAN AND COAT WITH EPOXY)

4 SF CONC STR REPAIR 

LF36002780 CNC CRACK REPAIR (DISCRETE)(INJECT)

EXISTING CNC DRAIN

110 6002 CYEXCAVATION(CHANNEL)

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITEM 110 

NOTE: REMOVE 30 CY DEBRIS AND EXCAVATE

60 CY GABION (GALV) 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITEM 400 

NOTE: REMOVE 50 CY DEBRIS AND EXCAVATE

225 SY GABION MATRESSES (GALV)

110

SEE PHOTO #7

(DISCRETE)(INJECT)

3 LF CNC CRACK REPAIR 

SEE PHOTO #8

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITEM 110 

NOTE: REMOVE 30 CY DEBRIS AND EXCAVATE

30 CY GABION (GALV) 

SEE PHOTO #9

HORIZONTAL JOINT NEAR CENTER

260 LF CLEAN AND SEAL 
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It is not to be used

for regulatory

approval, permit, 
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purposes.
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This document is

released for 

informational purposes

under the authority of:

 ransportationDepartment ofT T exas

2021

R

C

Dan A. Hohmann, P.E.

97588Engineering Seal # 

01

BWD

6001 CONC STR REPAIR(CLEAN & COAT WITH EPOXY) 61 SF429

CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING JOINTS(CL7)

CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING JOINTS(CL3)

136

       

DETAILS FOR REFERENCE.

AND SEALING EXISTING BRIDGE JOINTS REPAIR 

USE DETAIL "B"AND DETAIL "D" ON THE CLEANING 

JOINT LOCATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITEM 438.

NOTE:DECK CLEAN AND SEAL EXISTING JOINTS AT ALL

145
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PROJECT LIMITS:

MAJOR SOIL DISTURBING ACTIVITIES:

TOTAL PROJECT AREA:

TOTAL AREA TO BE DISTURBED:

SITE DESCRIPTION

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

EXISTING CONDITION OF SOIL & VEGETATIVE

   COVER AND % OF EXISTING VEGETATIVE COVER:

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS

NARRATIVE - SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT) ACTIVITIES:

STORM WATER MANAGEMENT:

WASTE MATERIALS:

HAZARDOUS WASTE (INCLUDING SPILL REPORTING):

SANITARY WASTE:

MAINTENANCE:

INSPECTION:

REMARKS:

OTHER EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS:

LOCATION MAPS:

NAME OF RECEIVING WATERS:

and local laws.

be disposed of in accordance with existing federal, state,

Any waste materials generated during construction will

local regulations.

clean-up will be done in accordance with federal, state, and

In the event of a spill which may be hazardous,

Asphalt products, or Concrete curing compounds and any additives.

considered to be hazardous: Fuels, Lubricating products,

At a minimum, any products in the following categories are

licensed sanitary waste management contractor.

Sanitary waste from portable units will be collected by a

The order of activities will be as follows:

1. Preserve existing vegetative cover as much as possible.

into the various natural runoff channels.

by side road ditches and culverts which will empty

Storm water will be carried to cross drainage structures

Sedimentation Basins - Since the area disturbed is less than 10 acres

requirements.

For off R.O.W. facilities the contractor shall comply with TCEQ

OFF SITE VEHICLE TRACKING AND DUST CONTROL:

per drainage area; a sedimentation basin is not required.

Best Management Practices:  

Erosion 

Temporary Vegetation

Blankets/Matting

Mulch

Sodding

Interceptor Swale

Diversion Dike

Erosion Control Compost

Mulch Filter Berm and Socks

Compost Filter Berm and Socks

Erosion Control Compost

Mulch Filter Berm and Socks

Compost Filter Berm and Socks

Sedimentation Post-Construction TSS

Silt Fence

Rock Berm

Triangular Filter Dike

Sand Bag Berm

Straw Bale Dike

Brush Berms

Stone Outlet Sediment Traps

Sediment Basins

Vegetative Filter Strips

Retention/Irrigation Systems

Extended Detention Basin

Constructed Wetlands

Wet Basin

Erosion Control Compost

Mulch Filter Berm and Socks

Compost Filter Berm and Socks

Vegetation Lined Ditches

Sand Filter Systems
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PREVENTION PLAN

Jason H. Scantling, P.E.

It is not to be used

for regulatory

approval, permit, 

bidding, or 

construction

purposes.

9/7/2021

This document is

released for 

informational purposes

under the authority of:

Engineering Seal # 96633

Brownwood Texas, 76802

2495 Highway  183 North

 Brownwood District Office

Texas Department of Transportation

areas on the project site.

creeks and drainage ways shall have priority over other

prevent further damage from equipment. The areas around

calendar days after the ground has dried sufficiently to

earliest possible date, but no later than seven (7)

order. If a repair is necessary, it will be made at the 

All erosion controls will be maintained in good working

   as shown on plans prior to any soil disturbing activities.

2. Install temporary sediment control fencing and other items

   the Engineer. 

4. Place permanent seeding as shown in the plans and as directed by

 be modified as directed by the Engineer based on these reports.

 report will be made per each inspection. Stormwater controls will 

 once every seven (7) calendar days.  An inspection and maintenance 

An inspection will be performed by a TxDOT inspector at least 

HAUL ROADS DAMPENED FOR DUST CONTROL

EXCESS DIRT ON ROAD REMOVED DAILY

LOADED HAUL TRUCKS TO BE COVERED WITH TARPAULIN

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

X DUST CONTROL (OFF SITE) AS NEEDED- PER ENGINEER

aware of and comply with all components of the SW3P per Item 506.

The contractor is responsible for ensuring that all subcontractors are

are not a part of the finished work.

debris or other obstructions placed during construction operations that

of temporary embankment, temporary bridges, matting, false work, piling,

runoff pollutants. All waterways shall be cleared as soon as practicable

area shall be constructed by the contractor in a manner to minimize the

water body or stream bed. Construction staging area and vehicle maintenance 

receiving waters. Disposal areas shall not be located in any wetland,

that will minimize and control the amount of sediment that may enter

Disposal areas, stockpiles,and haul roads shall be constructed in a manner

                  At various locations (see site maps)

             

Latitude  =  Various

Longitude = Various

vegetation with 70% vegetative cover.

transportation crossing with various herbaceous and grass

The existing soils vary. The prime use is maintained

Refer to site maps for project locations.

For miscellaneous bridge repair at various locations in Brown,

No major soil disturbing activities.

Runoff from project flows into various stream Segments.

   embankment and grading, and temporary seeding.

3. Perform structure work and perform any necessary excavation,

C-092300064

C-092300064

C-092300064

Coleman, Comanche, Eastland, McCulloch, and San Saba Counties.

0288 039,etc.

 ransportationDepartment ofT T exas

2021

R

C

01 SH 16,etc.

BWD COMANCHE,ETC.

0.805 Acres

0.805 Acres

175
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